C[AR[FIARY

Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2005 CHEVROLET CORVETTE

VIN: 1G1YY24U155115472

COUPE

6.0LVSF

GASOLINE MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage >

x 31 Service history records >
242 10 Previous owners >
a Personal vehicle >

[ 124,050 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/7/26 at 9:06:52 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C|AR|F|AJ™ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/04/2016
Accident reported: minor damage with another motor vehicle (7) Damage Severity Scale

77 l

- Airbags did not deploy MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-Functional damage reported

§

View More Details »

[—— W ]

Event 2

06/07/2018

Vehicle inspected for prior damage
-Very minor damage reported

- Cosmetic repairs found to: front-end, rear-end

View More Details >

Event 3

10/26/2025

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage (i) Damage Severity Scale

-It hit a median/centerline :m:
- Vehicle ran off road MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
-It hit an embankment

-Damage to undercarriage




-Damage to undercarriage

-Disabling damage reported
-Vehicle towed
- Airbags did not deploy

View More Details »

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage ®

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check (i)

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage @ No New Issues

Accidents reported: 08/04/2016 and 10/26/2025. Inspection found Accident Reported Accident Reported Reported
prior damage: 06/07/2018.

Manufacturer Recall ®

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM No Recalls Reported  No Recalls Reported | No Recalls Reported
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty @
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Damage Brands @
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

[C/AIR|F|AP{ Ownership History 2 Owners1-8 s Owner9
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2005 2021 2025
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 16 yrs. 7 mo. 4 years 1 month
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Tennessee Tennessee
Estimated miles driven per year See Details - —

Last reported odometer reading 124,050 - —



Last reported odometer reading 124,050 - —

Glossary

(C/AR[F|AJY Detailed History

J Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

= Owner1

Purchased: 2005 1 than the industry average of 15,000

Date

01/01/2005

02/16/2005

A

Mileage

miles per year.

5,513 mi/yr

Source

Classic Chevrolet
Moorestown, NJ
856-235-2000
1888classic.com

Classic Chevrolet
Moorestown, NJ
856-235-2000
classiccarschevrolet.com

Comments

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

02/23/2005 9 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Sicklerville, NJ - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Title #CP20050540148
10/26/2005 7,074 Classic Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Moorestown, NJ -Recommended maintenance performed
g 856-235-2000 - 3,750 mile service performed
classiccarschevrolet.com -Antenna replaced
12/20/2005 7,551 Classic Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Moorestown, NJ -Dash trim panel replaced/repaired
A 856-235-2000
classiccarschevrolet.com
07/31/2006 10,436 Classic Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Moorestown, NJ -Maintenance inspection completed
A g 856-235-2000 - Oil and filter changed
classiccarschevrolet.com
03/10/2012 38,852 Conicelli Toyota of Conshohocken Vehicle offered for sale
Conshohocken, PA
610-825-7128
conicellitoyotaofconshohocken.com
03/12/2012 38,854 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
03/13/2012 38,855 Carfagno Chevrolet Vehicle serviced

A

Plymouth Meeting, PA
610-275-0507
carfagnochevy.com

46/5.0
60 Verified Reviews

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Alignment performed

03/16/2012 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
Conshohocken, PA
Title #70538181C001

03/19/2012 Conicelli Toyota of Conshohocken Vehicle sold

Conshohocken, PA
610-825-7128
conicellitoyotaofconshohocken.com




= Owner2

Purchased: 2012

Date

03/19/2012

03/23/2012

04/01/2013

A

04/02/2013

04/03/2013

05/31/2013

A

03/10/2014

04/02/2014

A

04/03/2014
04/20/2015

08/31/2015

09/01/2015

09/07/2015

Mileage

40,338

41,870

46,620

53,095

55,205

J Low mileage! This owner drove less
“ thanthe industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
6,103 mi/yr

' ; miles per year.

Source

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth Meeting, PA
Title #70538181GL02

Carfagno Chevrolet
Plymouth Meeting, PA
610-275-0507
carfagnochevy.com

4.6/5.0
60 Verified Reviews

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth Meeting, PA
Title #70538181GL02

Inspection Station

Carfagno Chevrolet
Plymouth Meeting, PA
610-275-0507
carfagnochevy.com

46/5.0
60 Verified Reviews

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth Meeting, PA
Title #7053818102 GL

Carfagno Chevrolet
Plymouth Meeting, PA
610-275-0507
carfagnochevy.com

4.6/5.0
60 Verified Reviews

Inspection Station
Inspection Station

Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA

610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

4.7/5.0
829 Verified Reviews

@ 9,375 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Auto Auction

e

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Anti-theft/keyless system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction every



09/12/2015

09/19/2015
09/19/2015

09/23/2015

A

55,596

09/23/2015

A

10/06/2015

A

55,866

- Owner3

Purchased: 2015

Date Mileage

10/21/2015

11/20/2015

A

11/30/2015

A

56,619

03/15/2016 57,000

N2/17/2701 6

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction every
year.

Dealer Inventory

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Plan Co.
Smyrna, TN

CarCare Import and Domestic Service
Hendersonville, TN

615-822-5002

carcaretn.net

49/5.0
79 Verified Reviews

@ 766 Customer Favorites

CarCare Import and Domestic Services
Hendersonville, TN

615-822-9711

carsmart.net

4.8/5.0
32 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac of
Murfreesboro

Murfreesboro, TN

844-418-0870
chevroletbuickgmccadillacofmurfrees
boro.com

45/5.0
1,538 Verified Reviews

@ 15,487 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Service contract issued

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed

- Oil and filter changed

-Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked

[ Low mileage! This owner drove less

5 <, than the industry average of 15,000
. Eiﬂ { miles per year.
Source

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Smyrna, TN

Title #94373328

Service Plan Co.
warrantys.com

Freeland Chevrolet Superstore
Antioch, TN

615-731-3000
freelandchevy.com

4.5/5.0
815 Verified Reviews

@ 5,240 Customer Favorites

Tennessee
Inspection Station
Rutherford County

P

Personal Vehicle
5,299 mi/yr

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Service contract claim
- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Transmission checked

Passed emissions inspection

Damnicoteatinam iecamnnard Ar ramarars sl



03/17/2016 Tennessee Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Yellow
Smyrna, TN
Title #94373328
04/13/2016 57,952 Ford of Murfreesboro Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Murfreesboro, TN - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
A 615-645-0688

fordofmurfreesboro.com

4.6/5.0
1,578 Verified Reviews
@ 18,455 Customer Favorites

06/20/2016 58,834 Ford of Murfreesboro Vehicle serviced
y Murfreesboro, TN -Maintenance inspection completed
A 615-645-0688 - Battery/charging system checked
fordofmurfreesboro.com - Brakes checked
46/5.0 - Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

1.578 Verified Reviews - Tire condition and pressure checked

@ 18,455 Customer Favorites

08/04/2016 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with another motor

A vehicle (i)
-Damage to right side
- Functional damage reported
- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT RIGHT
REAR

10/11/2016 61,352 Nelson Mazda Murfreesboro Vehicle offered for sale

Murfreesboro, TN

615-731-5000

nelsonmazdamurfreesboro.com/

46/5.0

631 Verified Reviews

@ 7,184 Customer Favorites
10/11/2016 61,357 Nelson Mazda Murfreesboro Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Murfreesboro, TN - Pre-delivery inspection completed

h g 615-731-5000 -Vehicle washed/detailed

nelsonmazdamurfreesboro.com/

4.6/5.0
631 Verified Reviews

@ 7,184 Customer Favorites

[
E “  Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepareit for
‘ sale. That's a good thing!
. GAR
L

12/20/2016 61,389 Nelson Mazda Murfreesboro Vehicle serviced

1 W P N B ol W | |l L T T AR [



12/20/2016 61,389
A
12/23/2016 61,403

= Owner4
Purchased: 2016

Date Mileage
12/23/2016

01/19/2017

07/22/2017 70,593

A

09/29/2017 74,714
A
02/17/2018 82,787
A
06/05/2018 85,903
06/07/2018 85912

A

Nelson Mazda Murfreesboro
Murfreesboro, TN

615-731-5000
nelsonmazdamurfreesboro.com/

4.6/5.0
631 Verified Reviews

@ 7.184 Customer Favorites

Nelson Mazda Murfreesboro
Murfreesboro, TN

615-731-5000
nelsonmazdamurfreesboro.com/

4.6/5.0
631 Verified Reviews

@ 7,184 Customer Favorites

Source

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Antioch, TN

Title #89412349

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Nashville, TN

615-399-9051

vioc.com

45/5.0
194 Verified Reviews

@ 196 Customer Favorites

Walker Chevrolet
Franklin, TN
615-591-6000
walkerchevrolet.com

46/5.0
1,154 Verified Reviews

@ 12,279 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Nashville, TN

615-399-9051

vioc.com

45/5.0
194 Verified Reviews

@ 196 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac of
Murfreesboro

Murfreesboro, TN

844-418-0870
chevroletbuickgmecadillacofmurfrees
boro.com

4.5/5.0
1,538 Verified Reviews
@ 15,487 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Brakes serviced

- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
-Hood shocks replaced

- Interior lights checked

- 0il and filter changed

-Rear brake pads replaced

- Two tires mounted



06/07/2018

06/15/2018

06/16/2018

07/05/2018

A

& Owner5

85,928

Purchased: 2018

Date

07/06/2018

12/11/2018

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

02/18/2019

= Owner6

Mileage

86,857

86,871

88,000

Purchased: 2019

Date

02/22/2019

Mileage

B

TRUE360
Inspection Report
true360.com

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac of
Murfreesboro

Murfreesboro, TN

844-418-0870

chevroletbuickgmccadillacofmurfrees

boro.com

45/5.0
1,538 Verified Reviews
@ 15,487 Customer Favorites

Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac of
Murfreesboro

Murfreesboro, TN

844-418-0870

chevroletbuickgmecadillacofmurfrees

boro.com

4.5/5.0
1,538 Verified Reviews
@ 15,487 Customer Favorites

Source

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beechgrove, TN
Title #17500037984

Dealer Inventory

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

CareGard Warranty Services, Inc.
Murfreesboro, TN
afgcompanies.com

Tennessee
Inspection Station
Rutherford County

Source

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Murfreesboro, TN
Title #17500090293

“nEal DiIdic anS replaceq
- Two tires mounted

Vehicle inspected for prior damage

-Very minor damage reported

- Cosmetic repairs found to: front-end, rear-end

View the complete TRUE360 Report

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

- Left front window regulator replaced
-Window regulator(s) replaced

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Service contract issued

Passed emissions inspection

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Personal Vehicle

Personal Vehicle



03/13/2019 89,437
A
06/22/2019 97,410
A
10/23/2019 98,296

= Owner7
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage

11/20/2019 98,353

& Owner8
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage
12/20/2019
04/03/2020 103,082

A

06/12/2020 106,174
A
07/22/2020 110,675

A

Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Murfreesboro, TN
615-900-1097

48/5.0
265 Verified Reviews

@ 7 customer Favorites

Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Murfreesboro, TN
615-900-1097

4.8/5.0
265 Verified Reviews

@ 7 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Source

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Antioch, TN

Source

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Antioch, TN

Title #11900396422

Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Nashville, TN

615-454-3861
https://expressoil.com/

48/5.0
198 Verified Reviews

@ 12 customer Favorites

Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Nashville, TN

615-454-3861
https://expressoil.com/

4.8/5.0
198 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Nashville, TN

615-454-3861
https://expressoil.com/

4.8/5.0
198 Verified Reviews

@ 12 customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle offered for sale

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
-Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Personal Vehicle
16,044 mi/yr



10/20/2020

A

113,757

12/28/2020

01/29/2021

A

118,016

02/02/2021

03/16/2021

A

07/24/2021

A

124,050

= Owner9
Purchased: 2021

Date Mileage

10/05/2021

11/09/2021

03/29/2023

04/04/2025

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Oil Can Harry's - #4
Harlingen, TX
956-423-1883
oilcanharrysharlingen.com/

49/5.0
184 Verified Reviews

W 5 Customer Favorites

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Antioch, TN

Title #11900396422

Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Nashville, TN

615-454-3861
https://expressoil.com/

4.8/5.0
198 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Antioch, TN

Title #11900396422

Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Nashville, TN

615-454-3861
https://expressoil.com/

48/5.0
198 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Nashville, TN

615-454-3861
https://expressoil.com/

4.8/5.0
198 Verified Reviews

@ 12 customer Favorites

Source

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tracy City, TN

Title #13100018551

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tracy City, TN

Title #13100018551

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tracv Citv TN

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
Vehicle color noted ae Yallow



10/20/2025

10/26/2025

2

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

- Owner10
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage

11/19/2025

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tracy City, TN
Title #13100018551

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Damage Report

Source

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tracy City, TN

Title #13100037339

1

- Correction to record
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Vehicle purchase reported

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage @

- It hit a median/centerline

- Vehicle ran off road

- It hit an embankment
-Damage to front

-Damage to left front
-Damage to undercarriage
-Damage to left side
-Disabling damage reported
-Vehicle towed

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

w4 ]

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT % RIGHT
REAR

Comments

Title or registration issued

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Personal Vehicle

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if
you're buying from a private seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX

www.carfaxonline.com.

@CARFAXinc

[ About cARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

1/7/26 9:06:52 AM (CST)

1 have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 CHEVROLET CORVETTE vehicle (VIN:
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 CHEVROLET CORVETTE vehicle (VIN:
1G1YY24U155115472), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/7/26 at 10:06 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




